504298926 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVINDRANATH NAIKNAWARE	02/05/2009
TRIET TU LE	02/05/2009
TERRI SHREEVE FIEZ	02/05/2009
KARTIKEYA MAYARAM	02/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZURAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7646 SW MOHAWK STREET	
City:	TUALATIN	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15439493	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stebo@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39605-262533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN M. KELLETT	
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN M. KELLETT/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Inventors-Azuray#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors-Azuray#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors-Azuray#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventors-Azuray#page4.tif

PATENT 504298926 REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0381

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 9829-0002

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Ravindranath Naiknaware

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Triet Tu Le

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Terri Shreeve Fiez

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Kartikeya Mayaram

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignee:

Azuray Technologies, Inc.

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Title of Invention:

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEMS

U. S. Patent Application:

Application

Serial No.:

12/340,715

Filing Date:

December 20, 2008

U.S. Patent No.

Patent No.

Issuance Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022267 FRAME: 0663

PATENT

REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0382

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title
and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights
throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and
letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and
benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may
be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full
right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and
assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors
and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any
foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this 5 day of 1eb, 2009.
Carradant
Ravindranath Naiknaware
Assignor
Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this 5th day of February, 2009.
Mustle
Triet Tu Le
Assignor
Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this 5 day of 2009.
Deni The
Terri Shreeve Fiez
Assignor
Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this day of, 2009.
Kartikeya Mayaram
Assignor

Page 2 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 9829-0002

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Ravindranath Naiknaware

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Triet Tu Le

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Terri Shreeve Fiez

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignor:

Kartikeya Mayaram

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignee:

Azuray Technologies, Inc.

Address

7646 SW Mohawk Street

Tualatin, OR 97062

Title of Invention:

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY CONVERSION SYSTEMS

U. S. Patent Application:

Application

Serial No.:

12/340,715

Filing Date:

December 20, 2008

U. S. Patent No.

Patent No.

Issuance Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022267 FRAME: 0665

PATENT

REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0384

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this	day of	, 2009.
	Ravindranath Naiknaware Assignor	
Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this	day of	, 2009.
	Triet Tu Le Assignor	
Executed at Tualatin, Oregon this	day of	, 2009.
	Terri Shreeve Fiez Assignor	
Executed at <u>CoRVALLIS</u> , Oregon this	8th day of FEBRUAR Author Max Kartikeya Mayaram	<u>Y</u> , 2009.
	Kartikeya Mayaram	Ŏ .
	Assignor	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022267 FRAME: 0666

PATENT

REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 03/30/2017

RECORDED: 02/17/2009